Florida School Boards Association Board of Directors
2018 - 2019

FSBA POSITION

REGION REPRESENTED

NAME

SCHOOL DISTRICT

EMAIL ADDRESS

President

Executive Officer

Jerry Taylor

Suwannee County School District

taylorj@suwannee.k12.fl.us

President-Elect

Executive Officer

Tim Weisheyer

Osceola County School District

weisheyt@osceola.k12.fl.us

Vice President

Executive Officer

Milton Brown

Washington County School District

miltonleonbrown@yahoo.com

Treasurer

Executive Officer

Nora Rupert

Broward County School District

nora.rupert@browardschools.com

Immediate Past President

Executive Officer

April M. Griffin

Alachua County School District

griffin@gm.sbac.edu

Director, District 1

Alternate Director, District 1

Escambia, Santa Rosa

Jenny Granse

Santa Rosa County School District

gransejg@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us

Patricia "Patty" Hightower

Escambia County School District

phightower@escambia.k12.fl.us

Director, District 2

Alternate Director, District 2

Duval

Cheryl Grymes

Duval County School District

grymesc@duvalschools.org

TBD

Duval County School District

Director, District 3

Alternate Director, District 3

Miami-Dade

Dr. Lawrence "Larry" Feldman

Miami-Dade County School District

Ifeldman@dadeschools.net

Dr. Steve Gallon, IlI

Miami-Dade County School District

sgallon3@dadeschools.net

Director, District 4

Alternate Director, District 4

Holmes, Jackson, Okaloosa,
Walton, Washington

Marsha Winegarner

Walton County School District

marsha.winegarner@walton.k12.fl.us

Dr. Lou Cleveland

Washington County School District

lou.cleveland@wcsdschools.com

Director, District 5

Flagler, Putnam, St. Johns

Beverly Slough

St. Johns County School District

beverly.slough@stjohns.k12.fl.us

Alternate Director, District 7

Alternate Director, District 5 Bill Mignon St. Johns County School District mignonb@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Director, District 6 Collier, Glades, Hendry, Andy Griffiths Monroe County School District andy.griffiths@keysschools.com

Alternate Director, District 6 Monroe Stephanie Lucarelli Collier County School District lucars@collierschools.com
Director, District 7 Polk Hazel Sellers Polk County School District hazel.sellers@polk-fl.net

Lori Cunningham

Polk County School District

lori.cunningham@polk-fl.net

Director, District 8

Alachua, Bradford, Clay,

Janice Kerekes

Clay County School District

jkerekes@oneclay.net

Alternate Director, District 13

Baker, Columbia, Hamilton,
Suwannee

Alternate Director, District 8 Union Robert Hyatt Alachua County School District rob.hyatt@gm.sbac.edu
Director, District 9 Bay, Calhoun, Franklin, Gulf, Stacy Kirvin Franklin County School District skirvin@franklin.k12.fl.us
Alternate Director, District 9 Liberty Pamela Marshall Franklin County School District pmarshall@franklin.k12.fl.us
Director, District 10 Cindy Stuart Hillsborough County School District cstuart@sdhc.us
. L Hillsborough . L
Alternate Director, District 10 TBD Hillsborough County School District
Director, District 11 Linda Kobert Orange County School District linda.kobert@ocps.net
Orange
Alternate Director, District 11 & Pamela Gould Orange County School District pamela.gould@ocps.net
Director, District 12 Carol Cook Pinellas County School District cookc@pcsb.org
Pinellas
Alternate Director, District 12 Eileen Long Pinellas County School District longe@pcsb.org
Director, District 13 Ed daSilva Suwannee County School District ed.dasilva@suwannee.k12.fl.us

Cheryl Deas McCall

Hamilton County School District

cheryl.mccall@hamiltonfl.com

Director, District 14

Alternate Director, District 14

Dixie, Gilchrist, Lafayette,
Levy, Taylor

Christopher Cowart

Levy County School District

chris.cowart@levy.k12.fl.us

Brenda Carlton

Taylor County School District

brenda.carlton@taylor.k12.fl.us

Regional representation listed for majority member districts
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Director, District 15

Alternate Director, District 15

DeSoto, Hardee, Manatee

Dave "Watchdog" Miner

Manatee County School District

minerd@manateeschools.net

Judy Kirkpatrick

DeSoto County School District

Judy.kirkpatrick@desotoschools.com

Director, District 16

Alternate Director, District 16

Pasco, Sumter

Cynthia Armstrong

Pasco County School District

carmstro@pasco.k12.fl.us

Alison Crumbley

Pasco County School District

acrumble@pasco.k12.fl.us

Director, District 17 Ann Murray Broward County School District ann.murray@browardschools.com
. o Broward L
Alternate Director, District 17 TBD Broward County School District
Director, District 18 Charles "Chuck" Shaw Palm Beach County School District chuck.shaw@palmbeachschools.org
Palm Beach
Alternate Director, District 18 Marcia Andrews Palm Beach County School District marcia.andrews@palmbeachschools.org
Director, District 19 Andy Ziegler Brevard County School District ziegler.andy@brevardschools.org
Brevard
Alternate Director, District 19 John Craig Brevard County School District craig.john@brevardschools.org

Director, District 20

Alternate Director, District 20

Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon,
Madison, Wakulla

Shirley Washington

Jefferson County School District

shirley.washington@jeffersonschooldistrict.org

Reginald Daniels

Madison County School District

danielsreg@hotmail.com

Director, District 21

Alternate Director, District 21

Highlands, Martin,
Okeechobee, St. Lucie

Debbie Hawley

St. Lucie County School District

debbie.hawley@stlucieschools.org

Donna Howerton

Highlands County School District

howertod@highlands.k12.fl.us

Director, District 22

Alternate Director, District 22

Lake, Osceola

Clarence Thacker

Osceola County School District

thackerc@osceola.k12.fl.us

Ricky Booth

Osceola County School District

boothr@osceola.k12.fl.us

Director, District 23

Alternate Director, District 23

Citrus, Hernando, Marion

Virginia "Ginger" Bryant

Citrus County School District

bryantg@citrus.k12.fl.us

Angelia "Angie" Boynton

Marion County School District

angelia.boynton@marion.k12.fl.us

Director, District 24

Alternate Director, District 24

Charlotte, Sarasota

Caroline Zucker

Sarasota County School District

caroline.zucker@sarasotacountyschools.net

Kim Amontree

Charlotte County School District

kim.amontree@yourcharlotteschools.net

Director, District 26

Alternate Director, District 26

Lee

Christine "Chris" Patricca

Lee County School District

chrisnp@leeschools.net

Melisa Giovanelli

Lee County School District

melisawg@leeschools.net

Director, District 27

Alternate Director, District 27

Volusia

Linda Cuthbert

Volusia County School District

llcuthbe@volusia.k12.fl.us

Carl Persis

Volusia County School District

cpersis@volusia.k12.fl.us

Regional representation listed for majority member districts
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